
         Ministry of Fisheries, Aquatic and Ocean Resources 
            National Aquaculture Development Authority of Sri Lanka 

                                 
Invitation for Bids 

Procurement Notice 

 
Providing food and drink to the trainees of Rambadagalla Ornamental Fish Breeding and 

Training Center - 2024/2025 

                 
1. The National Aquaculture Development Authority of Sri Lanka (NAQDA) is an institution established 

under the National Aquaculture Development Authority Act No. 53 of 1998 for the development and 

management of the aquaculture and aquaculture industry. 

 

2. The Chairman of the Departmental Procurement Committee (Minor) of the National Aquaculture 

Development Authority of Sri Lanka will call for sealed bids from qualified bidders for the following 

services. 

 

3. Supplier/ Service provider must be well-experienced and qualified to provide food and beverages for a 

group of 15 to 40 trainees at a time. 

 
4. Relevant bids can be Checkup free of charge from the following locations up to 09.12.2024 at 3.00 p.m. 

and further information can be obtained by contacting the officers below. 
 

Contract number and name of 

procurement 

 

Places where bids can be 

checked and bids obtained free 

of charge 

Details of officers who can 

obtain information on bids 

NQ/DPC/2024/NCB/S/09 Providing 

food and drink to the trainees of 

Rambadagalla Ornamental Fish 

Breeding and Training Center - 

2024/2025 

 

Procurement Officer, 

National Aquaculture 

Development Authority of Sri 

Lanka 

41/1, New Parliament Road, 

Pelawatta, Battaramulla. 
 
Officer in Charge, 

Rambadagalla Ornamental Fish 

Breeding and Training Center. 

Rambadagalla,Panagamuwa. 

Procurement Officer, 

Telephone numbers: 

011 278 6544 / 011 278 6495 
 

 

 

 

Officer in Charge, 

Telephone numbers: 

037 2252048   
Fax: 037 2252048 

 

 

Contract No Name of Procurement Bid Security 

(SLR) and 

Validity Period 

Non 

Refundable 

Bid Fee 

(SLR)) 

Closing Date 

& Time of 

Issuing of 

Bidding 

Documents 

Closing Date 

& Time of 

Receiving of 

Bid 

 

NQ/DPC/2024/

NCB/S/09 

 

Providing food and beverages 

for the trainees of 

Rambadagalla Ornamental Fish 

Breeding and Training Center - 

2024/2025 
 

 

55,000.00 

121 Days 
(2025.04.09) 

 

3,500.00 

 

2024.12.09 

at 3.00 p.m. 

 

2024.12.10  

at 2.00 p.m. 



5. Relevant bids can be obtained by paying the non-refundable bid fee along with a request letter during the 

period mentioned in No. 02 above. 

 

6. Bids shall be valid for Ninety (91) days (till 11th March 2025) from the deadline of bid submission. 

 

7. Every bid exceeding 5 million, the certificate of registration should be submitted along with the bid as 

per the Public Contract Act No. 03 of 1987. 

 

8. In accordance with the overall terms and conditions, all duly completed bids will be received by on or 

before 10.12.2024 at 2.00 p.m. along with a repayment bid guarantee obtained in cash or from a 

reputable commercial bank mentioned in No. 02 should be mailed to the following address only by 

registered mail or deposit to tender box - No 03. 

 

 

 
 
Departmental Procurement Committee (Minor), 

National Aquaculture Development Authority of Sri Lanka, 

41/1, New Parliament Road, 

Pelawatta,  

Battaramulla. 

  25.11.2024 

 

 

 

 


